Sr

10

11

12

13

14

Questions

Which of these is a stereotype- a generally believed idea that isn't always true

The word "feminism " in 18337 was coined by a Utopian Socialist and French philosopher
called

What is the main consequence of well-defined 'ethnies ' existing within established nation
states?

In many contemporary conflicts, attempts are made to protect soldiers, often at the expense
of civilian lives, in order to minimize coverage of fatalities . how are such conflicts described?

What does ERA stand for?

How many of these rights are directly protected under UK Law?

Which one of the following is not Lucian Pye's three basic characteristic features of political
developments?

The terrorist group al-Qaeda claimed responsibility for the attacks on American targets on
11th September 2001. In what year did alQaeda bomb a nightclub on the Indonesian island
of Bali, Killing more than 200 people?

Political subculture is the part of

Compared with the state formation process in industrialized countries, which one of the
following created major problems for developing societies?

Who observed that the maintenance of political stability as the ultimate goal of political
development ?

In Pakistan women received full voting rights in national elections in

Maternity protection Convention and Recommendation (No.191) was adopted in?

'‘Balance of terror' is a term used in international politics to denote

Answers Choice

A. Only females can bear children
B. Many girls grow up to become
scientists

. Boys are better than girls at math
. none of these

. Charles Fourier

. Louise Weiss
Simone de Beauvoir
Amelia jones

. Nations without states
. Multiculturalism

. A cultural ' melting pot'
. Separate institutions

. Degenerate wars
Genocides

llegal wars

risk- transfer wars

UOWP U0Wr U0wWr OO

Expect random acts
End racism altogether

. Equal Rights Amendment
None of these

None of these

Equality
Capacity

. Differentiation
State

DoW» CUOowWP» UOmP
N
[¢)]

1999
2004
2009
2002

ow»

A. Social culture
B. General culture
C. Political culture
D. Culture

A

B

. The lack of a strong work ethic

. The legacy of economic
mismanagement by local leaders
C. The lack of a democratic culture
. The legacy of colonialism

O

. Samuel Huntington
Alan Ball

Karl Marx

Robert Alan Dahl

1973
1970
1956
1961

1999
1980
1989
2000

OOmP» DOEmP» DO

A. A balance of power that emerges
in a multi-polar world due to multiple
checks and balances

B. The power to deter and destroy
which belongs to all States in an
anarchic international system

C. The uneasy balance that
proceeds from fear of nuclear war



15

16

17

18

19

In March 2009, and 60 other female activists from the antiwar group Code pink
traveled to Gaza in response to the Gaza War

What are the dimensions taken to measure the Gender Inequality Index(G2)?

The term terrorism has its origins in

In which US state must a woman obtain written permission from her husband to wear false
teeth?

What do 'separatist’ movements around the workd seek to achieve?

The Marxists and the radical feminists do not share which one of the following view on State
power?

D. The balance of peace that exists
among the nuclear powers in terms
of their equality to seize and defend
territory

A. Toni Morrison

C. Doris lessing
D. Ann Beattie

A. Reproductive Health, Labor
Market, Literacy and Knowedge
B. Employment, Gender wage
differentials and Empowerment.
C. Labor market, Employment and
Political participation

A. The Roman Empire

C. Nazi Germany
D. The Eglish Civil War

A. Texas

C. Massachusetts
D. None of these

A. Recognition of the equal rights of
an ethnic group within a nation state

C. The expulsion of an ethnic group's
from a disputed region

D. Acceptance of an ethnic group's
right to use a separate, minority
language

A. Both deny that the State is an
autonomous entity

B. Both maintain that the ideology of
the State can be understood by
reference to the power Structure in a
society

D. Both agree on the location of
structure of inequality and
exploitation in society



