

## CSS Political Science Topic 5 Comparative Politics

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which of these is a stereotype- a generally believed idea that isn't always true	A. Only females can bear children B. Many girls grow up to become scientists C. Boys are better than girls at math D. none of these
2	The word "feminism" in 18337 was coined by a Utopian Socialist and French philosopher called	A. Charles Fourier B. Louise Weiss C. Simone de Beauvoir D. Amelia jones
3	What is the main consequence of well-defined 'ethnies' existing within established nation states?	A. Nations without states B. Multiculturalism C. A cultural ' melting pot' D. Separate institutions
4	In many contemporary conflicts, attempts are made to protect soldiers, often at the expense of civilian lives, in order to minimize coverage of fatalities . how are such conflicts described?	A. Degenerate wars B. Genocides C. Illegal wars D. risk- transfer wars
5	What does ERA stand for?	A. Expect random acts B. End racism altogether C. Equal Rights Amendment D. None of these
6	How many of these rights are directly protected under UK Law?	A. 10 B. 15 C. 25 D. None of these
7	Which one of the following is not Lucian Pye's three basic characteristic features of political developments?	A. Equality B. Capacity C. Differentiation D. State
8	The terrorist group al-Qaeda claimed responsibility for the attacks on American targets on 11th September 2001. In what year did alQaeda bomb a nightclub on the Indonesian island of Bali, Killing more than 200 people?	A. 1999 B. 2004 C. 2009 D. 2002
9	Political subculture is the part of	A. Social culture B. General culture C. Political culture D. Culture
10	Compared with the state formation process in industrialized countries, which one of the following created major problems for developing societies?	A. The lack of a strong work ethic B. The legacy of economic mismanagement by local leaders C. The lack of a democratic culture D. The legacy of colonialism
11	Who observed that the maintenance of political stability as the ultimate goal of political development?	A. Samuel Huntington B. Alan Ball C. Karl Marx D. Robert Alan Dahl
12	In Pakistan women received full voting rights in national elections in	A. 1973 B. 1970 C. 1956 D. 1961
13	Maternity protection Convention and Recommendation (No.191) was adopted in?	A. 1999 B. 1980 C. 1989 D. 2000
14	'Balance of terror' is a term used in international politics to denote	A. A balance of power that emerges in a multi-polar world due to multiple checks and balances B. The power to deter and destroy which belongs to all States in an anarchic international system C. The uneasy balance that proceeds from fear of nuclear war

		and also from ideological tear that are fueled by nuclear weapon States D. The balance of peace that exists among the nuclear powers in terms of their equality to seize and defend territory
15	In March 2009,and 60 other female activists from the antiwar group Code pink traveled to Gaza in response to the Gaza War	A. Toni Morrison B. Alice Walker C. Doris lessing D. Ann Beattie
16	What are the dimensions taken to measure the Gender Inequality Index(G2)?	A. Reproductive Health, Labor Market, Literacy and Knowledge B. Employment, Gender wage differentials and Empowerment. C. Labor market, Employment and Political participation D. Reproductive Health, Empowerment and Labor market
17	The term terrorism has its origins in	A. The Roman Empire B. Revolutionary france C. Nazi Germany D. The Eglish Civil War
18	In which US state must a woman obtain written permission from her husband to wear false teeth?	A. Texas B. Vermont C. Massachusetts D. None of these
19	What do 'separatist' movements around the workd seek to achieve?	A. Recognition of the equal rights of an ethnic group within a nation state B. The creation of an independent nation state C. The expulsion of an ethnic group's from a disputed region D. Acceptance of an ethnic group's right to use a separate, minority language
20	The Marxists and the radical feminists do not share which one of the following view on State power?	A. Both deny that the State is an autonomous entity B. Both maintain that the ideology of the State can be understood by reference to the power Structure in a society C. Both are based on institutionalized structures of stratification D. Both agree on the location of structure of inequality and exploitation in society